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/s/ Daniel J. McLoon

April 24, 2020

WAIVER 
Supreme Court of the United States 

Robert Radcliffe, et al. 
(Petitioners) 

No. 19-1180 

v. Experian Information Solutions, et al. 
(Respondents) 

I DO NOT INTEND TO FILE A RESPONSE to the petition for a writ of certiorari unless one is requested by the Court. 

Please check the appropriate boxes: 

• Please enter my appearance as Counsel of Record for all respondents. 

D There are multiple respondents, and I do not represent all respondents. Please enter my appearance as Counsel of Record for the following respondent(s): 

D I am a member of the Bar of the Supreme Court of the United States. 

D I am not presently a member of the Bar of this Court. Should a response be requested, the response will be filed by a Bar member. 

Signature _________ _ ___ ___ _____________ _ 

Date: - - ------------------- ------ -----
(Type or print) Name _______ _____________ ______ _ • Mr. • Ms. • Mrs. • Miss 

Firm _________ _ ________________ _ _ _ __ _ 

Address _ _ _ ________ _ _ _ _____________ __ _ 

City & State _ __________________ ___ Zip ____ _ 

Phone------------ -------------- --- --
SEND A COPY OF THIS FORM TO PETITIONER'S COUNSEL OR TO PETITIONERS IF PRO SE. PLEASE INDICATE BELOW THE NAME(S) OF THE RECIPIENT(S) OF A COPY OF THIS FORM. NO ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE IS REQUIBED. 

Cc: 

Obtain status of case on the docket. By phone at 202-479-3034 or via the internet at http://www.supremecourtus.gov. Have the Supreme Court docket number available. 



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

NO. 19-1180 

RADCLIFFE et al. 

        Petitioner(s) 

v. 

EXPERIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC., et al. 

        Respondent(s) 

________________ 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA    ) 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  ) 

Being duly sworn, I depose and say under penalty of perjury: 

 1. that I am over the age of 18 years and am not a party to this action.  I 
am an employee of Jones Day, the preparer of the document, with mailing 
address at 555 S. Flower Street, Fiftieth Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90071-2452. 

 2. On the undersigned date, I served the parties in the above-captioned 
matter with  the EXPERIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC. WAIVER, by mailing a 
true and correct copy of the same USPS Priority mail, postage prepaid for delivery 
to the addresses set forth on the attached service list: 

 

      ________________________________ 

       D Charlie McDaniel 

 

April 24, 2020 

/s/ D Charlie McDaniel
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Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellees Jose Hernandez, Robert Randall, Bertram 
Robison, Kathryn L. Pike, and, Lewis Mann: 

Michael A. Caddell (SBN 249469) 
mac@caddellchapman.com 
Cynthia B. Chapman (SBN 164471) 
cbc@caddellchapman.com 
Amy E. Tabor (SBN 297660) 
aet@caddellchapman.com 
Caddell & Chapman 
628 East 9th Street 
Houston, TX 77007-1722 
Telephone: (713) 751-0400 
Facsimile: (713) 751-0906 

Michael W. Sobol (SBN 194857) 
msobol@lchb.com 
Lieff, Cabraser, Heimann & 
Bernstein, LLP 
275 Battery Street, 29th Floor 
San Francisco CA 94111-3339 
Telephone: (415) 956-1000 
Facsimile: (415) 956-1008 

James A. Francis (pro hac vice) 
jfrancis@consumerlawfirm.com 
David A. Searles (pro hac vice) 
Francis & Mailman, P.C. 
Land Title Building, 19th Floor 
100 South Broad Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19110 
Telephone: (215) 735-8600 
Facsimile: (215) 940-8000 

Stuart T. Rossman (pro hac vice) 
srossman@nclc.org 
Charles M. Delbaum (pro hac vice) 
cdelbaum@nclc.org 
National Consumer Law 
Center 
7 Winthrop Square, 4th Floor 
Boston MA 02110 
Telephone: (617) 542-8010 
Facsimile: (617) 542-8028 

Leonard A. Bennett (pro hac vice) 
lenbennett@clalegal.com 
Matthew Erausquin (SBN 255217) 
matt@clalegal.com 
Consumer Litigation 
Associates, P.C. 
12515 Warwick Blvd., Suite 201 
Newport News VA 23606 
Telephone: (757) 930 3660 
Facsimile: (757) 930-3662 

Lee A. Sherman (SBN 172198) 
lsherman@ctsclaw.com 
O. Brandt Caudill, Esq. (SBN 88071) 
bcaudill@ctsclaw.com 
Callahan, Thompson, 
Sherman & Caudill
2601 Main St., Suite 800
Irvine CA 92614
Telephone: (714) 730-5700 
Facsimile: (714) 730-1642

Arthur H. Bryant (SBN208365) 
abryant@publicjustice.net 
Public Justice, P.C. 
475 14th Street, Suite 610 
Oakland CA 94612 
Telephone: (510) 622-8150 x 202 
Facsimile: (510) 622-8155 

F. Paul Bland
pbland@publicjustice.net
Public Justice, P.C.
1620 L Street N.W., Suite 630 
Washington DC 20036
Telephone: (202) 797-8600 
Facsimile: (202) 232-7203
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Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellants Robert Radcliffe, Chester Carter, Maria 
Falcon, Clifton C. Seale, III, and Arnold Lovell: 

Charles W. Juntikka
charles@cjalaw.com 
Charles Juntikka & 
Associates, LLP 
30 Vesey Street, Suite 100
New York NY 10118 
Telephone: (212) 315-3755 
Facsimile: (212) 315-9032 

Daniel Wolf 
dan@danwolflaw.com 
Daniel Wolf Law Offices 
1220 N St. NW, Suite PH 2 
Washington DC 20005 
Telephone: (202) 722-1154 

Adam R. Shaw
ashaw@bsfllp.com 
George F. Carpinello 
gcarpinello@bsfllp.com 
Boies Schiller & Flexner, 
LLP 
30 South Pearl St. 
Albany NY 12207 
Telephone: (518) 434-0600 
Facsimile: (518) 434-0665 

Attorney for Defendant-Appellee Equifax Information Services, LLC: 

Cindy D. Hanson 
Cindy.hanson@troutmansanders.com 
Troutman Sanders, LLP 
600 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 5200 
Atlanta GA 30308 
Telephone: (404) 885-3000 
Facsimile: (404) 885-3900 

Attorneys for Defendant-Appellee Trans Union, LLC: 

Julia B. Strickland (SBN 83013)
jstrickland@stroock.com 
Stephen J. Newman (SBN 181570) 
snewman@stroock.com 
Brian C. Frontino (SBN 222032) 
bfrontino@stroock.com 
Christine E. Ellice (SB 276181) 
Stroock, Stroock & Lavan, LLP 
2029 Century Park East, 16th Floor 
Los Angeles CA 90067-3086 
Telephone: (310) 556-5800 
Facsimile: (310) 556-5959
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